

October 21, 2018

Notice of 2018 Pecan Valley Annual Business Meeting

In accordance with the Bylaws of the Texas Trails Council, Boy Scouts of America; this is the official notice of the Pecan Valley Annual Business Meeting scheduled to begin at 7:00 p.m., Thursday, December 13th, 2018 at the 1st United Methodist Church, Goldthwaite TX.

Byron Theodosis of San Saba will be the Chairman of the 2018-2019 Pecan Valley Nominating Committee:

- 1. Byron Theodosis (Brownwood) 325-372-3635 / Judge@co.san-saba.tx.us
- 2. Rvd. Paul Judd (Coleman) 815-275-6819/pastorjudd@gmail.com
- 3. Rex Tackett (Brownwood) 325-646-3535 / rextackett@wendlee.com
- 4. George Niebling (District Executive as non-voting secretary)

Nominations for all District elective offices shall be made by the nominating committee and no nominations can be made from the floor. So, all Scouters of the Pecan Valley District are invited to make recommendations of possible nominees to the District Nominating Committee for its consideration. Nominations must be submitted to the District Nominating Committee in writing no later than November 30th, 2018. A form is attached to aid in this process.

Please send any nominations or suggestions to the committees in care of the Texas Trails Council, Brownwood office 108 West Anderson. Brownwood, TX 76801. For further information contact George Niebling (817) 691-2534 or email George@ George.Niebling@scouting.org

Prepared. For Life.™

TIT

9 K -



2018 Pecan Valley District Nomination Texas Trails Council

This nomination must be sent to the Brownwood office, 108 West Anderson
Brownwood, TX 76801 or otherwise delivered to the District Nominating
Committee by November 30 th , 2018.

Nominee:_____

Address:_____

Phone(s):		

Occupation:

Record upon which this Nomination is based

a. Record of service in Boy Scouts.

TET

b. Statement covering the nominee's standing in the community, citing activities in which the individual is most active in business, professional, civic, religious, educational, fraternal, veteran, and rural.

I nominate the person named above for consideration as a member of the Pecan Valley District Committee of the Texas Trails Council. Respectfully submitted by:

Printed Name

Email/Address:

Phone(s):

Prepared. For Life.™

an

1× A